GENERAL LAWS

CHAPTER 258.

[S. F. No. 161.]

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY FOR THE USES OF THE STATE NORMAL SCHOOL AT WINONA.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the following named sums of money be and the same are hereby appropriated for the uses of the state normal school at Winona, as follows:

For new heating apparatus, improvement of ventilation and charges in building incidental thereto, eight thousand dollars (\$8,000.)

For repairs of roof and floors, one thousand dollars (\$1,000.)

For apparatus and cases, one thousand dollars (\$1,000.) Total, ten thousand dollars, (\$10,000.)

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved March 5, 1887.

CHAPTER 259.

[H. F. No. 861.]

AN ACT TO REGULATE THE SERVICE OF PROCESS OF THE DISTRICT COURT OF WASHINGTON COUNTY.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

District Court, Washington county. SECTION 1. Hereafter all writs, process, summons and subpreneas issuing out of the district court for the county of Washington shall be served by the sheriff of said county or one of his deputies, unless the court shall otherwise order, or the said sheriff or said deputies shall be personally interested as a party in the action or proceeding out of which the said process, writ, summons or subprena shall issue; any statute to the contrary notwithstanding.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved March 8th, 1887.

When act to take effect.

Appropriations for state

normal school at Winona.

378-259 116 . 91

county.

When act to take effect.